628	}-	65	#
-	<del>.</del> .		_

29th

December day of

between

Patrick J. Kelly hereinafter Lewis A. Ledbetter & hereinafter called the second party; thereof

## WITNESSETH.

RECITALS: Harron Enterprises, Inc. ....., as grantor, executed and delivered to Aspen Title & Escrow Company, Inc., an Oregon corporation as trustee, for the benefit of Lewis A. Ledbetter & Frances I. Ledbetter, husband & wife or, a beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated October 28 ,19 93 , duly recorded on November 5 ....., 1993 ..., in the mortgage records Klamath County, Oregon, in knok/arri/volume No. at page at page at page and finished recention No. 70904 (indicate which). In said trust deed the real property therein and indicate which) in said trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of County, Oregon, in bank/mak/volume No. M93 at page 29348 or as For Front Certain obligations of the grantor to the said beneficiary. The said grantor thereafter defaulted in grantor's performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by said trust deed, being the Deneficiary therein named, or beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a notice of default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by adver-instrument/microstitus/receptionxNo. 3644 (indicate which), to which reference now is made.

After the recording of said notice of default, as aforesaid, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by the trustee and as required by law; copies of the Trustee's Notice of Sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740(1) and (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, and the Trustee's Notice of Sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last-known address of the guardian, conservator or administrator or executor of any person named in ORS 86.740(1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person; the Notice of Sale was served upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed in the manner in which a summons is served pursuant to ORCP 7D.(2) and 7D.(3) at least 120 days before the date the property was sold, pursuant to ORS 86.750(1). If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an Amended Notice of Sale in the form required by ORS 86.755(6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last-known address of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750(1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. Further, the trustee published a copy of said notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the said real property is situated, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said notice of sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the official records of said county, said affidavits and proofs, together with the said notice of default and election to sell and the trustee's notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this trustee's deed as fully as if set out herein verbatim. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and procis as having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740(1)(b) or (1)(c).

(Continued on reverse side)

Patrick J. Kelly, Attorney 717 NW 5th Street	RWEINEL BYB	STATE OF OREGON,
Grants Pass, OR 97526		County of
Granter's Name and Address Lewis A. & Frances I. Ledbetter	angels and story governor in the second	I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the
245 Beacon Drive	n de tradição de la composição de la compo La composição de la compo	day of
Grants Pass, OR 97526	SPACE DECEDUOR	at
Grontee's Name and Address	FOR	in book/reel/volume Noon
After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): Patrick J. Kelly, Attorney	RECORDER'S USE	page or as fee/file/instru- ment/microfilm/reception No
717 NW 5th Street	A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECTION	Record of Deeds of said County.
Grants Pass, OR 97526		Witness my hand and seal of
Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):  Lewis A. & Frances I. Ledbetter	ana propinsi kalami di	County affixed.
245 Beacon Drive and the same and along	a skin ( ) see systyse is the	***************************************
Grants Pass, OR 97526	(mm) pro-	NAME TITLE
		By, Deputy

December 29 ....., 19.95, at the hour of Pursuant to said notice of sale, the undersigned trustee on .... 11:30 o'clock, A.M., of said day, in accord with the standard of time established by ORS 187.110, (which was the day and hour to which said sale was postponed as permitted by ORS 86.755(2)) (which was the day and hour set in the amended Notice of Sale)\* and at the place so fixed for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with the laws of the State of Oregon and pursuant to the powers conferred upon said trustee by said trust deed, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to the said second party for the sum of \$17,901.27 , said second party being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$17,901.27

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the said sum so paid by the second party in cash, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and by the authority vested in said trustee by the laws of the State of Oregon and by said trust deed. the trustee does hereby convey unto the second party all interest which the grantor had or had the power to convey at the time of grantor's execution of said trust deed, together with any interest the said grantor or grantor's successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed in and to the following described real property, to-wit:

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

\*the survivor thereof. Thereof. The same and the survivor of the same and the same

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above, and the word "person" includes corporation and any other legal or commercial entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto executed this document; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its seal affixed hereto by an officer or other person duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DE-SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT: THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

ત્કાર માર્ગ અન્કાર તેને કાર્યાં છે. કાર્યાં જાતું જાતું જાતું જે કે કે કિંદણ કે તેને કે લાક ફાય લાક ફાયક

elaps are the first and the former the major to the first first and the production of the first and the first and

and the state of the second se

that the contribution with the property and the state of น้องสุดที่เหลา และ เดือนสาร รูปประชุม เปลี่ยนสุดประชุมเป็นที่ยนสุดปลาวไปปฏิเพณะสุดรัฐ क्षेत्रे स्व के स्व व एक क्षेत्र के एक है है है जा कुछ बढ़ा, कुर कर का सुरक्ष है make probabilism of the probabilism will be a further and object propried and the state of the propried and the state of t

Delete words in parentheses if inapplicable.

n de la composition de la composition La composition de la	ATE OF OREGON, Co.	Josephine		
	This instrument was Patrick J. I	acknowledged before me on Kelly	December 29	, 19 <mark>95</mark>
. yd.	This instrument was	acknowledged before me on		, 19,
OFFICIAL SHARON DEA	SEAL .			***************************************
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES		Sharon	Deadle	<u> </u>
4 C35		My commission expire	7-13-96 Notary	Aublic for Oregon

A tract of land situated in Sections 2 and 3, Township 35 South, Range 11 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of said Section 3; thence North 88 degrees 41' 15" West on the North line of said Section 3, 1323.80 feet to the Northwest corner of Government Lot 1 of said Section 3; thence South 00 degrees 47' 56" West, 1314.60 feet; thence North 88 degrees 32' 54" West, 661.38 feet; thence South 00 degrees 46' 36" West, 720.00 feet; thence South 88 degrees 52' 34" 1121.28 feet to the West line of all existing Indian Service Road; thence Northeasterly on said West line and its Northerly extension to a point on the North line of said Section 2; thence North 88 degrees 59' 04" West on said North line 237.34 feet to the point of beginning.

CODE 8 MAP 3511-200 TL 500 CODE 8 MAP 3511-300 TL 100

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed	for record at request	of Klamath County	Title	the	8th	٠
of	<u>Jan</u>	A.D., 199613:00			M96	_ day
		of <u>Deeds</u>	On rage	•·		,
FEE	\$40.00		By Apulle The	Lets In, County	Clerk	